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The Moroccan College of Otolaryngology, Head & Neck Surgery
(CEMORL) was created in 2017.

The CEMORL brings together all the University Department of ENT-HNS
in all the University Hospitals in Morocco.

Its scientific objectives are:
- Participation in the development of the training programs in ENT-
HNS for medical students in the Medical Faculties in Morocco.

- Development of theoretical and practical training programs for ENT-
HNS Residents

- Participation in the development of the ENT-HNS specialty in the
various ENT Departments of University Hospitals in Morocco.

- Assistance in the scientific research for the ENT-HNS Departments of
University Hospitals in Morocco.

- Creation of partnership with ENT- HNS scientific societies in the world

in the objective to develop the quality of training programs in ENT-
HNS.

Organization of scientific events:

+ Since its creation in 2017, CEMORL has organized Advanced
training courses in ENT-HNS in several fields of otology,
audiology, rhinology and head and neck surgery for ENT-HNS
residents in Morocco.

+ CEMORL has organized 4 Scientific events with or without
collaboration with other scientific societies in the world:
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— In 2017: CEMORL has organized in collaboration with the
International Society for Inner Ear Therapeutics (ISIET) its
first scientific meeting in Marrakech on the field of: Genetic
sensorineural deafness.

— In2018: CEMORL has organized the international conferences
in ENT-HNS in Marrakech on the field: What’s new in otology,
neurotology and skull base surgery.

— CEMORL suspended the organization of meeting during the
COVID period but It has been focused on the organization of
training courses by several webinars covering various fields
in ENT- HNS.

— In 2023: CEMORL has organized The Second International
conferences in ENT- HNS in collaboration with the ISIET
in Marrakech on the field: Updates in the management of
sensorineural hearing loss.

« In 2024: CEMORL will organize its third International
conferences in ENT-HNS in Marrakech on the field of:
Diagnostic and therapeutic approaches in ENT-HNS: How
to move from theory to practice?

The CEMORL International conferences are focused this year on several
sessions targeting different aspects of Otolaryngology, Head & Neck
Surgery as part as part of a focus on the evolution of our specialty in
diagnostic and therapeutic approaches and how to move from theory to
practice. A course on endoscopic surgery of the middle ear and sinuses
will be part of the program of the 3rd International Conference on
Otolaryngology, Head & Neck surgery. For this event, we have invited An
international panel of world-renowned experts as well as local experts
to exchange their experience. We will be very happy to welcome you to
Marrakech for this new session of CEMORL international conferences.



Friday, June 28,2024

8h00-8h30

8h30-12h

8h30-9h

9h-10h
10h-10h30
10h30-12h
12h-14h

14h-18h45

14h14h30

14h30-16h

16h-16h45
16h45-17h15
17h15-17h35

17h35-18h45

Saturday, June 29, 2024

8h-12h30
8h-8h30

8h30-10h15

REGISTRATION

CONGENITAL HEARING LOSS IN CHILDREN

CONFERENCE1 EVALUATION AND AUDITORY
REHABILITATION OF EAR APLASIA

ROUND TABLE1 AUDITORY NEUROPATHY IN CHILDREN

COFFEE BREAK

ROUND TABLE2  GENETIC HEARING LOSS

LUNCH

ENDOSCOPIC SKULL BASE SURGERY

CONFERENCE 2
CENTRAL SKULL BASE TUMORS MANAGEMENT

ROUND TABLE 3
ENDOSCOPIC ENDONASAL APPROACH TO THE SKULL BASE

SYMPOSIUM MEDEL
COFFEE BREAK

CONFERENCE 3
ANTERIOR SKULL BASE TUMORS MANAGEMENT

ROUND TABLE 4
SURGICAL APPROACHES TO THE PETROUS APEX

LATERAL SKULL BASE SURGERY

CONFERENCE 4
NASOPHARYNGEAL ANGIOFIBROMA MANAGEMENT

ROUND TABLE 5
TRANSPETROUS APPROACHES TO THE CEREBELLOPONTINE ANGLE

10h15-10h45 COFFEE BREAK

—
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10h45-11h15 CONFERENCE 5 THE PRINCIPLES, PRACTICE AND PROGRESS

OF LATERAL SKULL BASE SURGERY

11h15-12h30 ROUND TABLE6  MANAGEMENT OF TYMPANOJUGULAR

PARAGANGLIOMAS IN 2024

12h30-14h LUNCH

14h-16h45 AUDIOLOGY & IMPLANTABLE HEARING AIDS

14h-14h30 CONFERENCE 6 INNOVATIONS IN COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION

14h30-16h ROUND TABLE7  COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION WHAT’S NEW ?

16h-16h45 SYMPOSIUM COCHLEAR

16h45-17h15 COFFEE BREAK

17h15-17h45 CONFERENCE 7 DIAGNOSTIC TEST BATTERY IN AUDIOLOGY

HEARING ASSESSMENT

17h45-18h45 ROUND TABLE8  AUDITORY BRAINSTEM IMPLANTATION

Sunday, June 30, 2024

ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY IN ENT: HOWDOIDOIT ?

8h00-10h ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY OF THE MIDDLE EAR

8h-8h30 CONFERENCE 8 NEW PROGRESS IN THE MIDDLE EAR

ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY :

EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY
8h30-10h ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY OF THE MIDDLE EAR COURSE

10h-10h30 COFFEE BREAK

10h30h-12h30 ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERY

10h30-11h CONFERENCE 9 NEW PROGRESS IN THE SINUS ENDOSCOPIC
SURGERY : EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

11h-12h30 ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERY COURSE
12h30-14h LUNCH
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Friday, June 28, 2024

8h00-8h30 REGISTRATION 10h30-12h ROUND TABLE 2 GENETIC HEARING LOSS

8h30-12h CONGENITAL HEARING LOSS IN CHILDREN
Modérateurs : Ali Jahidi, Mohamed Ridal, Anas Benbouzid

Modérateurs : Razika Bencheikh, Saaid Safieddine, Itham Rkain - Genetic aspects of sensorineural hearing loss Saaid Safieddine (20°)

- Advancements in understanding the genetic basis of hearing loss in
Moroccan Population Khawla El Fizazi ( 10°)
8h30-9h CONFERENCE 1
EVALUATION AND AUDITORY REHABILITATION
OF EAR APLASIA Natalie Loundon (30°)

- How the genetic origin of deafness can affect the indication and re-
sults of cochlear implantation Shin-Ichi Usami (20°)

- Impact of the genetic hearing loss on the outcomes of cochlear im-

plantation Abdelaziz Raji (10’)
9h-10h ROUND TABLE 1

AUDITORY NEUROPATHY IN CHILDREN - Gene therapy for genetic hearing loss: technique and results:
Natalie Loundon (30°)

- Genetics and pathophysiology of auditory neuropathy
Saaid Safieddine (20°)

- Thediagnosis of auditory neuropathy in children
Prem Ranjan (20°)

- The management of auditory neuropathy in children in 2024
Natalie Loundon (20’)

10h-10h30 COFFEE BREAK 12h-14h LUNCH
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14h-18h45 ENDOSCOPIC SKULL BASE SURGERY

Modérateurs : Leila Essakali, Mohamed Mahtar, Mohamed Zalagh

14h14h30 CONFERENCE 2
CENTRAL SKULL BASE TUMORS MANAGEMENT
Giovanni Danesi (30’)

14h30-16h ROUND TABLE 3 ENDOSCOPIC ENDONASAL APPROACH
TO THE SKULL BASE

- Antomical basis of the endoscopic skull base surgery
Youssef Derouassi (15°)

- Imagery of the anterior and central skull base tumors
Alj Soumia (15°)

- Endoscopic endonasal approach to the anterior and central skull
base: step by step: Marc Tewfik (30°)

- Endoscopic surgery of pituitary tumors Khalid Aniba (10°)
- Endoscopic skull base reconstruction procedures

Giovanni Danesi (20’)

16h-16h45 SYMPOSIUM MEDEL

Chairmen : Leila Essakali, Reda Abada

- Translational research around five categories of Cl
Michel Beliaeff

- Rational for stimulation of the apex with deep insertion and full
cochear coverage Shin-Ichi Usami

- The Totally Implantable Cochlear Implant (TICI) : a new era
Phillippe Lefebvre (recorded)
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16h45-17h15 COFFEE BREAK

Modérateurs : Reda Abada , Giovanni Danesi, Karim Nadour

17h15-17h35 CONFERENCE 3
ANTERIOR SKULL BASE TUMORS MANAGEMENT
Narayanan Janakiram (30°)

17h35-18h45 ROUND TABLE 4
SURGICAL APPROACHES TO THE PETROUS APEX

- Anatomical basis of the petrous apex surgery Sami Rouadi (15’)
- Imaging analysis of the petrous apex lesions Alj Soumia (15’)
- Theexternal approach to the petrous apex: Giovanni Danési (20°)

- The endoscopic endonasal approach to the petrous apex
Marc Tewfik (20°)

s S
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Saturday, June 29, 2024

10h15-10h45 COFFEE BREAK
8h-12h30 LATERAL SKULL BASE SURGERY

Modérateurs : Youssef Rochdi, Daniele Marchioni, Modérateurs : Haddou Ammar, Feng Guodong, Najib Belmansour

Othmane Benhoummad

10h45-11h15 CONFERENCE 5
THE PRINCIPLES, PRACTICE AND PROGRESS OF
LATERAL SKULL BASE SURGERY Feng Guodong (30’)

8h-8h30 CONFERENCE 4
NASOPHARYNGEAL ANGIOFIBROMA MANAGEMENT
Narayanan Janakiram (30°)

8h30-10h15 ROUND TABLE 5 11h15-12h30 ROUND TABLE 6
TRANSPETROUS APPROACHES TO THE MANAGEMENT OF TYMPANOJUGULAR
CEREBELLOPONTINE ANGLE PARAGANGLIOMAS IN 2024

12

Imaging analysis of pontocerebellar angle tumors for the
transpetronous Approach Giovanni Danesi (15°)

The translabyrinthine approach: step by step Feng Guodong (20°)

The suprapetrous approach For Internal auditory canal: indications
and technique Giovanni Danesi (20°)

Endoscopic surgery of the internal auditory canal and the
pontocerebellar angle Daniele Marchioni (20°)

Auditory rehabilitation in the management of the cerebellopontine
angle tumors Thierry Mom (15°)

Retrosigmoid approach for koos grad IV vestibular schwannoma
Said Ait Benali ( 15°)

Clinical and biological assessment of the tympanojugular
paraganglioma Ammar Haddou (15’)

Imagery of the tympanojugular paragangliomas Alj Soumia (15’)
Surgery of the tympanojugular paragangliomas Feng Guodong (30°)

Place of radiothérapy in the management of the tympanojugular
paragangliomas Mouna khouchani (15’)

12h30-14h LUNCH

13
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14h-16h45  AUDIOLOGY & IMPLANTABLE HEARING AIDS

Modérateurs : Zouheir Zaki, Shin-Ichi Usami, Abdelaziz Raji

14h-14h30 CONFERENCE 6

INNOVATIONS IN COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION
Anil K. Lalwani (30°)

14h30-16h ROUND TABLE 7

14

COCHLEAR IMPLANTATION WHAT’S NEW ?

The new concept in structure preservation in cochlear implantation:
role of new technology Thierry Mom (15’)

The use of endoscopy in cochlear implantation
Daniele Marchioni (20’)

Intraoperative monitoring for hearing preservation in cochlear
implantation Prem Ranjan (15’)

Electroacoustic stimulation: indications, surgical techniques, and
outcomes Shin-Ichi Usami (25’)

Cochlear implantation in cochlear nerve hypoplasia: How to make a
decision? Anil K. Lalwani (15°)
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16h-16h45 SYMPOSIUM COCHLEAR
Inspired by a lifetime of hearing performance

Chairmen : Abdelaziz Raji, Mohamed Mahtar

- Theimportance of long-term hearing performance
Barry Nevison

- Avantages comparatifs des électrodes Slim Modiolar et Straight
Luciano Moreira

16h45-17h15 COFFEE BREAK

Modérateurs: Thierry Mom, Said Ait Benali, Noureddine Alami

17h15-17h45 CONFERENCE 7
DIAGNOSTIC TEST BATTERY IN AUDIOLOGY
HEARING ASSESSMENT
Prem Ranjan (30°)

17h45-18h45 ROUND TABLE 8
AUDITORY BRAINSTEM IMPLANTATION

- The auditory brainstem implant: Indications, Assessments and
surgical technics Christophe Vincent (30°)

- The auditory brainstem implant: intraoperative monitoring and
adjustment Barry Nevison (15°)

- Outcomes of the auditory brainstem implantation
Barry Nevison (15°)

15
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Sunday, June 30, 2024

ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY IN ENT: HOWDOIDOIT ?

8h-10h ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY OF THE MIDDLE EAR 10h30-12h30 ENDOSCOPIC SINUS SURGERY

Modérateurs: Youssef Derouassi, Fahd EL Ayoubi, Modérateurs : Leila Essakali, Saloua Ouraini, Marc Tewfik
Daniele Marchioni

8h-8h30 CONFERENCE 8 10h30-11h CONFERENCE 9
NEW PROGRESS IN THE MIDDLE EAR ENDOSCOPIC NEW PROGRESS IN THE SINUS ENDOSCOPIC
SURGERY: EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY SURGERY : : EQUIPMENT AND TECHNOLOGY
Feng Guodong (30’) Marc Tewfik (30°)

8h30-9h Endoscopic tympanoplasty: How | do it? 11h-11h30 Meatal antrostomy : How | do it?

Luciano Moreira Marc Tewfik

Ethmoidectomy and sphenoidotomy: How | do it?

9h-9h30 Endoscopic surgery of middle ear cholesteatoma: 11h30-12h
Marc Tewfik

How | do it? Daniele Marchioni

12h-12h30 Endoscopic surgery of the frontal sinus: How | do it?

9h30-10h Endoscopic surgery of the ossicular chain and otosclerosis:
Marc Tewfik

How I do it? Luciano Moreira/ El Ayoubi Fahd

10h-10h30 COFFEE BREAK 12h30-14h LUNCH

16 17
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Picture of the 2024 CEMORL 3 Conferences attendees
@ will be taken on Friday 28th at 12h, just before Lunch

Neotea
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